
!J936

National Power Corporation 
REQUEST FOR QUOTATION 

(SHOPPING-52 .1 b)

18 March 2024

Sir/Madam:

Please provide us with your best quotation for the items as specified in the Terms of
Reference (TOR) for PR No. HO-CWA24-006 Ref. No. -hAc°lBc\__________ and
submit the same at the Bids and Contracts Services Division (BCSD), Ground Floor Diliman Quezon 
City on or before 09:30 A.M. of 01 April 2024.

The following documents must be submitted together with your quotation:
For Platinum Members:
1. Valid and Updated Certificate of PhilGEPS Registration (This should include the attached 

"Annex A”). In case the Mayor’s Permit in the said Annex “A” is expired, it shall be 
accepted together with the official receipt as proof that the bidder has applied for 
renewal.

For Red or Blue Members:
1. Valid Mayor's Permit
2. PhilGEPS Registration Number;

• Other documents to be submitted:

In case no bid or insufficient number or bids is received on 01 April 2024. the deadline for 
submission may be extended, as follows:

First (Is') Extension 
Second (2na) Extension 
Third (3rd) Extension

H RPgIL 1A24.

The RFQ/Bid Proposal shall be submitted by the bidder to NPC on the manner of submission 
based on the ABC as follows:

Approved Budget for the Contract (ABC)

d] Up to PhplOO, 000.00 - via fax/e- mail/ bid proposal to procurement officer
d^bove Php100,000 up to Phpl ,000,000 - via Sealed Offer (use drop box @ procurement office)

For further inquiries, please contact the BAC Secretariat, Ms. Nathalie Claire R. Abarauez 
at telephone no/s. 8921-3541/ local no. 5244 / Fax No. 8922-1622 with e-mail address at 
bcsd(S>naDocor.aov.Dh or ncrabarauez^naDocor.aov.Dh.

Very truly yours.

ATTY. MELG^q^. RIDULME
Vice President, O^ce of the Legal Counsel and 
Chairman, Bids and Awards Committee

B4COWC PILIPINAS

NATIONAL POWER CORPORATION
Gabriel Y. Itchon Building
Senator Miriam P. Defensor-Santiago Avenue {formerly BIR Road) 
corner Quezon Avenue, Diliman, Quezon City 1100, Philippines 
Tel. Nos. (632) 8921-3541 to 80 • Fax No. (632) 8921-2468 
Website: www.napocor.aov.ph

CfiftTIFiCAIION 
INTERNATIONAL 

ISO rooijois

http://www.napocor.aov.ph


I
Republic of the Philippines 

NATIONAL POWER CORPORATION

TERMS OF REFERENCE 
ALTERNATIVE MODE OF PROCUREMENT 

(SHOPPING «• 92.1 b)
1. Scope of Works: PR NO. HO^WA244>06 / REF NO.
For the SI JPPLY AND DELIVERY OF MATERIALS AND EQUI PMENT
PR Item DESCRIPTION QTY. ABC(PhP)

1 BOOTS, RUBBER 14 PAIR 8,400.00
2 CHAIR MONOBLOCK, WHITE WITH BACKREST 

WITHOUT ARMREST 10 PC 6,500.00

3

GENERAL OFFICE CHAIR MIDBACK CHAIR 
WITH FIXED ARMRESTS. POLYPROPYLENE 
SHELL BACK COVER. ADJUSTABLE 
BACKRESTS. ADJUSTABLE HEIGHT-
HYDRAULIC LIFT, 5 LEG

6 PC 27,000.00

4

HARO DRIVE EXTERNAL PORTABLE
EXTERNAL HARO DRIVE 2TB USB 3.0 and USB 
2.0 AUTOMATION CONTINUOUS BACKUP 
PASSWORD PROTECTION SYSTEM HIGH 
CAPACITY

3 PC 20,799.95

5 KNIFE, SWISS STAINLESS WITH COMPLETE
ACCESSORIES 2 PC 3,800.00

6 MOUSE OPTICAL, USB CONNECTION TYPE 2 PC 600.00

7
TABLE FOLDING COLOR: WHITE; 6 FT.
COMMERCIAL GRADE FOLDING TABLE, 
STACKABLE DESKTOP, STURDY, FOLDING 
FRAME. LIGHTWEIGHT

1 PC 5,500.00

8 WATER DISPENSER HOT AND COLD 1 UNIT 9,000.00
9 WORKING CLOTHES PANTS, TACTICAL 7 PC 35,000.00

GRAND TOTAL
felATE. --------------------------------------------------------------------------- —

116,599.99

Item to be supplied by the winning bidder should be brand new.
WARRANTY for items 1-7 and 9 shall be at least three (3) months while item 8 shaH 
be at least one (1) year.
Please provide specificatlone or farochuree

_Refer to the attached minimum soedflcations for the item f 1 page)._____________

APPROVED BUDGET FOR THE CONTRACT: PHP
2. Delivery Period

tha"ihirtY ™<altn,far up°"
3. Delivery Point

l'^hlh,all at tIE&gl-WAT. CHEPP Compund. Bray. R.oonn Sl,.„

AFG-LOGh- 004AOl 
Rev, No, 0 
Page 1 of5



PRODUCT SPECIFICATIONS FOR HO-CWA24-006

DESCRIPTION QUANTITY U/M
Account 077- Materials and equipment
BOOTS
• Rubber
- Black
- non-slip, breathable and breathable
- Medium cut
- PVC, polyester lining
- High quailty
- Different sizes (to be given by CLWAT)

14 PAIRS

MONOBLOCK CHAIR
-White
- With backrest, without armrest
- High quaiity 
-Sturdy
- dimensins: width 370mm, length 365mm, Gross weight: 2.28 kq

10 PC

GENERAL OFFICE CHAIR
- Midback chair with fixed armrest, adjustable height and backrest
- Maximum weight capacity is tOOkg
- 360 degree swivel function
- Ergonomic and dynamic which will provide comport and durability
- Resolution; 0.01mm

6 PC

HARD DRIVE
- External 2TB HOD. USB 3.0 connectivity
- With password protection system
- Free rescue data recovery
- Compatible for windows and MAC devices

3 PC

SWISS KNIFE
-12 in 1 key function 
- Stainless

2 PC

MOUSE OPTICAL
- Wired, USB port Connection, black
- at least 1 year warranty
-150 cm cable length ;

122 PCS

FOLDING TABLE
-White
- 6ft, 2 folds
- Weather resistant, sturdy, stackable desktop
- dimension; 182 x 76 x 74 cm

high quality

1
75
2

PC
SACK
ROLL

WATER DISPENSER
- Hot and cold function, top load
- Hot and cold function
- non-spill water container support
- Durable, with cabinet
- floor standing, Doubla safaty, child safety loci<

1 PC

PANTS
- Lightweight, convertible into short, hand and back pockets 
• Water repellent
- Durable, braethable, quick dry
- Machine washable
- High Quality, Branded

7 PC



TERMS OP REFERENCE («^ MCA) 
Shopping Sllb/PR NO. HOCWA24-006 
Pog«2ofS

4. Bid Submission

The Bkider shall submit their bids through their authorized representative or in the manner 
of submission as iMescrbed in ttw RFQ.

5. Late Bids

Any Bid submitted after the deadline for submission and receipt of Bids shall not be 
accepted by NPC.

6. BM Prices

The bid price as indicated in the Quotation Form shall be fixed during the Bidder's 
performance of the Contract and not subject to variation or price escalation on any account 
A Bid submitted with an adjustable price quotation shall be treated as non-responsive.

7. Bid Price Validity

Price Validly shall rxM be less than One Hundred Twenty (120) calendar days from date of 
bid submission.

8. Eligibility Cdteria

a. Bids shall be checked using me PASS / FAIL Criteria for Legal, Technical and 
Finmitial components.

b. From the bids that were rated PASSED, the same shall be ranked and corrected 
for computational errors to identify the Lowest Calculated Bid (LCB).

9. Detailed Evaluation and Comparison of Bide

The LCB shall be subjected to detailed evaluation against the Technical Specifications 
inchiding arithmetical computations. Documents which are deemed not to comply with the

10. Post-qualification

Submitted documents of the LCB shall be subjected to post qualification evaluation.
• Original Mayor's/ Business Permit and PhilGEPS membership certificate 

The bid that PASSED the Post-Qualification shall be declared as the Stogie /Lowest 
Calculatad Responsive Bid (S/LCRB).

11. Total Contract Price

The Total Contract Price shall be inclusive of all taxes and 
chai^.

other related expenaas /

12. Notice to Suppllar
a. The supplier shall pick-up the Purchase Order (POy Notice to Proceed (NTP) 

h-om NPC wittiln two (2) calendar days from receipt of the Notice of Award.
b. Failure to aeeute the PO/NTP by the supplier within the said period will mean 

cancellation of the same and imposition of penatties as prescribed law.

13. PO Effactivlty

The PO ShaR take effect knmtdiately upon receipt of the PO / NTP by the supplier sent 
through fax as evidenced by the fax transmission receipt and at confirmed by the supplier’s 
representative.

AFO-LOO- 0O4.A01 
Rev. No, 0 
Pige2ofS



TERMS Of BfiFERENCK (c/o NCA) 
Shopptn*52.Ib/PRNO.HO-CWA14-OM

14. T«mit of Paymwrt

Toons <rf Piymont shaS bo thirty (30) calondar days after submission of comptoto 
tH4)porting documonts.

15. Wammty

Warranty is dependent upon the naturertypo of the item which Is included in the offer (i.e. 
Manuforturet's Warranty), unless specified In the scope of works.

16. UqiiMaM Domaooo

Where the stq>plier refuses or hiHs to satisfactorily complete the work within the specified 
contract time, phis any time of extension duly granted and is hereby in default under the 
contract, the sia)ptier shaR pay NPC for Dquidated damages, and not by way of penalty, an 
«nount equal to at least one tenth (1/10) of one percent (1%) of the cost of the 
urtdelivered/bnperfbnned portion of the items/works for every day of delay. Once the 
cumuMIve amount of Hquidatod damages reaches ten percent (10%) of the amount of the 
corrtrect. the procuring entity may rescind or terminate the contract, without prejuctice to 
otiter courses of action and remedies open to it (Section 68 of the Revised IRR of RA 
6184).

17. LtaMUly of the Supplier

tf after receipt of the Purchase Order, the supplier foils to deliver the goods, appropriate 
sanctions wB be imposed as prescnbed under Republic Ad (RA) 9164 and its Revised 
Implementing Rules and Regulations (IRR).

18.

Ibe bidder shaR con^fy with the provisions of Section 47 of RA 9184 and its revised IRR 
re: discfosure of relafions.

16. Adminfotniflve Sanctions
Biddar shaU Bcawise be impoead the rules as stated In section 69 (Imposition of 
adntirtistratiwe penalties) should there be infractions committed.

iMervee the right to accept or refoct any bid. to annul the bidding process, and to 
ra^ aN bids at any time prior to the contract award, without thereby incunvn any MOttn 
to1haaffiaoledbiddaf/s.

■ AunaMne ipapM M Mw«oneiy M MvW •

AHO-LOO-004AOJ 
Rev. NaO



TERMS OF REFERENCE (c/o NCA) 
Shopping 52,1 b / PR NO. HO-CWA24-006 
Page 4 of5

To: The BAG Chairman:

SUPPLIER’S BID QUOTATION 
(SHOPPING 52.1 b)

I have read and examined the Terms of Reference for Purchase Requisition (PR) No/s. 
HO-CWA24-006. I agree with the conditions of the TOR and offer the following supplies with 
specific description:

ITEM
NO.

DESCRIPTION OF ITEM / S TO BE 
SUPPLIED

(INCLUDE BRAND NAME)
QTY UNIT PRICE 

(Php)
TOTAL PRICE 

(Php)

1 BOOTS, RUBBER 14
PAIR

2 CHAIR MONOBLOCK, WHITE 
WITH BACKREST WITHOUT 
ARMREST

10 PC

3 GENERAL OFFICE CHAIR
MIDBACK CHAIR WITH FIXED 
ARMRESTS, POLYPROPYLENE 
SHELL BACK COVER,
ADJUSTABLE BACKRESTS, 
ADJUSTABLE HEIGHT-
HYDRAULIC LIFT, 5 LEG

6 PC

4 HARD DRIVE EXTERNAL
PORTABLE EXTERNAL HARD 
DRIVE 2TB USB 3.0 and USB 2.0 
AUTOMATION CONTINUOUS
BACKUP PASSWORD
PROTECTION SYSTEM HIGH 
CAPACITY

3 PC

5 KNIFE, SWISS STAINLESS WITH
COMPLETE ACCESSORIES

2 PC

AFG-LOG- 004.A01 
Rev. No. 0 
Pace 4 of 5



TERMS OF REFERENCE (c/o NCA) 
Shopping 52.1 b / PR NO. HOCWA24-006 
Page 5 of 5

ITEM
NO.

DESCRIPTION OF ITEM / S TO BE 
SUPPLIED

(INCLUDE BRAND NAME)
QTY UNIT PRICE 

(Php)
TOTAL PRICE 

(Php)

6 MOUSE OPTICAL, USB
CONNECTION TYPE

2 PC

7 TABLE FOLDING COLOR: 
WHITE; 6 FT. COMMERCIAL 
GRADE FOLDING TABLE, 
STACKABLE DESKTOP,
STURDY, FOLDING FRAME, 
LIGHTWEIGHT

1 PC

8 WATER DISPENSER HOT AND 
COLD

1 UNIT

9 WORKING CLOTHES PANTS, 
TACTICAL

7 PC

TOTAL BID PRICE

Name and Signature of Authorized Representative
Date____________________________
Company Name_________________________
Contact Details_________________________
E-mail address

Note: The bidder may use this form or its own company letter head following this format duly 
signed by the authorized representative when making the offer.

AFG-LOG- 004.A01 
Rev. No. 0 
Paae 5 of 5


